503424396 08/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3471031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTIMAL TEST LTD	10/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIMAL PLUS LTD
Street Address:	18 EINSTEIN ST.
City:	NES-ZIONNA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	74140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7528622
Patent Number:	7208969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOLAN7 & 7A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=2015-08-05changeofnamedocuments#page1.tif

source=2015-08-05changeofnamedocuments#page2.tif

source=2015-08-05changeofnamedocuments#page3.tif

source=2015-08-05changeofnamedocuments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036283 FRAME: 0364



MEITAR LIQUORNIK GEVA LESHEM TAL LAW OFFICES

16 Abba Hillel Silver Rd., Ramat Gan, 5250608, Israel Telephone. + 972 3 6103100 Fax. + 972 3 6103111 Web Site. www.meitar.com

January 30, 2014

To: Whom it may concern

Dear Madam/Sirs,

Re: Optimal Test Ltd. – confirmation of name change to Optimal Plus Ltd.

As legal counsel to Optimal Plus Ltd., Israeli private company no. 513678664 (the "Company") we hereby confirm that:

- 1. On a resolution dated October 14, 2013, a copy of which was provided to us by the Company, the shareholders of the Company approved the change of the Company's name from "OPTIMAL TEST LTD" (old name) to "OPTIMAL PLUS LTD" (the Company's new name).
- 2. Attached as exhibit A hereto is a copy of the Name Change Certificate (and an English translation thereof) issued on November 6, 2013 by the Israeli Companies Registrar, approving the change of the name of the Company.
- 3. We would be happy to assist with any further information you may require

Very truly yours,

Michael Hoffman, Adv.

PATENT REEL: 036283 FRAME: 0365



Exhibit A Name Change Certificate

4191/1/r:\docs\4191\00001\G13**80A4-EDL.T**ocx

REEL: 036283 FRAME: 0366

[Emblem of the Corporations Authority]

[Emblem of Ministry of Justice]

State of Israel
Ministry of Justice
Registrar of companies and partenrships

Certificate of Name Change

This is to confirm that the company

OPTIMAL TEST LTD

Company No. 513678664

changed its name, and shall be named as of the date thereof

OPTIMAL PLUS LTD

Given at Jerusalem on: November 6th, 2013

[Signature]
Registrar of Companies

[Stamp: Ministry of Justice Registrar of Companies]

4191/1/

PATENT REEL: 036283 FRAME: 0367



מדינת ישראל

משרד המשפטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

אופטימל טסט בע"מ

OPTIMAL TEST LTD

שמספרה 513678664

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אופטימל פלוס בע"מ

OPTIMAL PLUS LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

06/11/2013 ג' כסלו תשע"ד

אבי תגאייה, או״ד דשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות

> PATENT REEL: 036283 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 08/05/2015